
This report provided free of charge by:
Rocky Mountain Truck Stop
10849 Composite Dr
Dallas, TX 75220

866-545-9736

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/8/24 at
11:55:05 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/29/2023
Damage reported: minor
damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

21  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

80,941  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 1500 LT
TRAIL BOSS
VIN: 3GCPYFED7LG282756
CREW PICKUP
5.3L V8 F OHV 12V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Rocky Mountain Truck
Stop

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/_Nvjj8jiNsTKyZ0OvwLPfye36LMYeYCoKSU4qP84DUALFZ7EobLIXacnmk-vigiZXfTJUdjeq4CSqs21xumihMQbHv2r4ss_V2MRD94GWq5VwotYXXa-76VI7_Z5-OcIyBqniYl0LBWslbN_9Lm86morMffuMH58vAby3Z4v_aom2p5V5oYTrLQ3Bv09SwvQG6l4k-ffScRxu3E-nAcDlO4S2y5v4qEWanYV7f8HtDwtO2Sd2qdQvlTnbWIoDugIYvwf7SGqWgrIH-jh-VJfYUtRxu6rnk8WK0XK5E4t9cFCQDvlrNCmsyPWTHOsIWzxy232k8Mo8RM_e0zptJe7ZzUaUUY4A1uD6fCj9M6krvfnoZUNGnlypmK0hGAVXS_-HH2lU6Uy.cfx


Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 12/29/2023.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 20,573/yr

Last reported odometer reading 80,941

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
20,573 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/04/2020 2 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

03/10/2020 15 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
GPS/navigation system installed

05/28/2020 16 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/15/2020 86 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/29/2020 90 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

Vehicle serviced
Trim checked
Trim repaired

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/e156SpA7yaJT5fXZnu-Ev42k27NP0_p7sqa8sPj56OdMD68BB0nwCy0pzixDBT6nbatIr83NneF1u2aYoPbBODIuNMYgYxtWvAB_uv0Dtmko--TVSrgS6zidhDTLidhyebJYBpwfMffE6DCfQZnh8_5DAUG3J9oEzCejJ3Zmcr6aaVykTajAvSGNaTi7URgpwb8kyISrFfshYkF9t6ogtj0pRnzJBaW2mriLH6jAA40RPyuAA3DFUGyK0UAwPvlG_t8eoR1yn8gTkNAdu1D7L_TJH4jYjKTLbxpmR5cUopcVeje8rEIWbGIVXUCh8GNeaEhsfYeTSjMiSBcoXV5asW3waXaWq1juIa-jqGb3mZTrQ2yK7LghqMB64t3JvYfHt_ayvWj5TjWOvsM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/HMeDw30_NyobU4w2e1SSSm900ps_I0E2MqxMrBreoT0bDyPI9sGdtuDj3Zh5ENk5ttUC4yuDR0AxBE5MX9MSIsE8ExxCr6NiQY0184maHPvreyVa7bbxdP_cyCJp8QC_gQcXGtKvTEJ_2FW9Z3hW0I1fpMbqBZXJmLakReBeRTaFkXhoKraWO_HaRCX3YjbsMmNZ9Vap5ZadPTYwVv1uRhl934FmAk3zE-UsQJoMkffDomZA3xMCMhM123-oqzrH3eNOV8vR2cvnb6XOMF8RXNX61gl3Gs0ZYJkI5MSJIhd06YaaDa18OtXoysiDtvuGPTV5eu3k3lbO0KgsF5Wt8uFOS0OxCFSpm6BfmlXZ7weoQ4ZAJZmV05a1x2LdeFqtRyUBnLCC_7oz_E8.cfx


4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

07/09/2020 95 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

09/30/2020 5,776 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Steering/suspension checked

10/29/2020 7,531 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/08/2021 14,190 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Houston, TX
713-461-5150
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
216 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/26/2021 21,353 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Houston, TX
713-461-5150

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-



vioc.com
4.8 / 5.0

216 Verified Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

11/17/2021 30,974 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Houston, TX
713-461-5150
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
216 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/18/2022 39,110 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Houston, TX
713-461-5150
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
216 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/03/2022 46,318 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Houston, TX
713-461-5150
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
216 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

06/03/2022 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/22/2022 52,614 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Two tires replaced

08/22/2022 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

09/16/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as White

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



12/02/2022 60,862 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Houston, TX
713-461-5150
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
216 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/13/2022 61,429 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Seatbelts checked

02/28/2023 63,367 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Brake pads replaced
Brakes checked
Rear brake pads replaced

08/07/2023 68,104 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/19/2023 68,624 Gerry Lane Chevrolet
Baton Rouge, LA

4.3 / 5.0
184 Verified Reviews

1,058 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Brakes checked

08/22/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

08/31/2023 68,635 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-



12/29/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right side

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

02/07/2024 75,382 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filler neck replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced
Trim repaired

03/15/2024 77,000 Mac Haik Chevrolet Katy
Fwy
Houston, TX
281-497-6600
machaikchevy.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,178 Verified Reviews

7,159 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced

04/07/2024 78,535 Walmart Auto Care
Center

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

-

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

-
-

-



Devine, TX
830-663-5944
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

07/17/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/17/2024 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Failed emissions inspection

07/17/2024 80,941 Rocky mountain Truck
Stop
Dallas, TX
972-345-9393
rockymountaintruckstop.
com/

Vehicle offered for sale

08/08/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

08/08/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/8/24 at 11:55:05 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/8/24 11:55:05 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

